

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 4378/2008

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the present civil appeal.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI  
[Ranjan Gogoi]

.....J.  
[Sanjay Kishan Kaul]

.....J.  
[K.M. Joseph]

New Delhi;  
December 12, 2018.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4378/2008

BAJAJ AUTO LIMITED & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

UNIT TRUST OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 12-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellants

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)